Incident Date Report Number

1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

RMP25-000015

RMP25-000016

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3600 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
5100 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: 2641
KIRCHOFF RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

THORNTREE LN / PLUM
GROVE DR

APPROX LOC:2105
SIGWALT ST

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

0 BLOCK OLD VALLEY RD

Incident

STATION REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/6/2025 8:00:26 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025

RMP25-000018

RMP25-000017

RMP25-000019

RMP25-000020

RMP25-000024

4800 BLOCK RHIANNON SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT

2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LN

1800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

GOLF RD /190 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ~ AMBULANCE CALL

ST

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL

RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

1200 BLOCK GOLF RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5100 BLOCK UNKNOWN PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3500 BLOCK FALCON CT S TRAFFIC COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
KIRCHOFF RD / PLAZA DR MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

RD

2300 BLOCK JAY LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2600 BLOCK CAMPBELL ~ WATERMAIN BREAK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

2600 BLOCK STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

190 / GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ~ AMBULANCE CALL

ST

5200 BLOCK CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CARRIAGEWAY DR

1/6/2025 8:00:26 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025

1/3/2025
1/3/2025
1/3/2025

RMP25-000021

RMP25-000023

RMP25-000022

RMP25-000025

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2300 BLOCK KINGFISHER
LN

3200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD
3100 BLOCK MARTIN LN

2200 BLOCK KINGFISHER
LN

4500 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
HOLD UP ALARM

ACCIDENT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

1/6/2025 8:00:26 AM



